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CHAD A. READLER 

Acting Assistant Attorney General 

MCGREGOR SCOTT 

United States Attorney 

AUGUST E. FLENTJE 

Special Counsel  

WILLIAM C. PEACHEY 

Director 

EREZ REUVENI 

Assistant Director, Office of Immigration Litigation 

LAUREN C. BINGHAM, FL Bar #105745 

Trial Attorney 

U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division 

P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, DC 20044 

Tel. (202) 616-4458 

Lauren.C.Bingham@usdoj.gov 

DAVID SHELLEDY 

Civil Chief, Assistant United States Attorney 

JOSEPH A.DARROW 

JOSHUA S. PRESS  

Trial Attorneys 

Attorneys for the United States 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; 
EDMUND GERALD BROWN JR., 
Governor of California, in his Official 
Capacity; and XAVIER BECERRA, 
Attorney General of California, in his 
Official Capacity, 

Defendants. 

 

 
CASE NO.:__18-00490________________ 

     

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL 
 

  

  

United States of America v. State of California et al Doc. 24

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/24/
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

Designation of Counsel   - 2 - 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 Plaintiff, the United States, hereby designates Special Counsel August E. Flentje, from 

the United States Department of Justice, Civil Division, as counsel in this action. 

 

DATED: March 20, 2018    CHAD A. READLER 

Acting Assistant Attorney General 

 

MCGREGOR SCOTT 

United States Attorney 

 

/s/   August E. Flentje                      

AUGUST E. FLENTJE 

Special Counsel  

United States Department of Justice 

Civil Division 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room 3613 

Washington, D.C. 20530 

Telephone: (202) 514-3309 

Fax: (202) 307-6777 

e-Mail: august.flentje@usdoj.gov 

 

WILLIAM C. PEACHEY 

Director  

 

EREZ REUVENI 

Assistant Director 

 

DAVID SHELLEDY 

Civil Chief, Assistant United States 

Attorney 

 

LAUREN C. BINGHAM 

JOSEPH A. DARROW 

JOSHUA S. PRESS 

 

Trial Attorneys 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Case No. 18-00490 

 

 I hereby certify that I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the above-titled action.  I 

am employed as a Special Counsel at the United States Department of Justice, Civil Division.  

My business address is 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room 3613, Washington, DC 20530. 

 

 On March 20, 2018, I served this DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL, on each person or 

entity named below by uploading an electronic version of this document to the Court’s ECF 

system: 

 

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

 

 Executed on March 20, 2018 at Washington, D.C. 

 

    By:  /s/   August E. Flentje                      

AUGUST E. FLENTJE 

Special Counsel  

United States Department of Justice 

Civil Division 

 


