Doc. 24

1	Plaintiff, the United States, hereby designates Special Counsel August E. Flentje, from	
2	the United States Department of Justice, Civil Division, as counsel in this action.	
3		
4	DATED: March 20, 2018	CHAD A. READLER Acting Assistant Attorney General
5		
6		MCGREGOR SCOTT United States Attorney
7		•
8		<u>/s/ August E. Flentje</u> AUGUST E. FLENTJE
9		Special Counsel United States Department of Justice
10		Civil Division
11		950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Room 3613
12		Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: (202) 514-3309
12		Fax: (202) 307-6777
13 14		e-Mail: august.flentje@usdoj.gov
		WILLIAM C. PEACHEY
15		Director
16		EREZ REUVENI
17		Assistant Director
18		DAVID SHELLEDY
19		Civil Chief, Assistant United States
20		Attorney
21		LAUREN C. BINGHAM JOSEPH A. DARROW
22		JOSHUA S. PRESS
23		Trial Attorneys
24		Attom our for Disintiff
25		Attorneys for Plaintiff
26		
27		
20		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 Case No. 18-00490

I hereby certify that I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the above-titled action. I am employed as a Special Counsel at the United States Department of Justice, Civil Division. My business address is 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room 3613, Washington, DC 20530.

On March 20, 2018, I served this DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL, on each person or entity named below by uploading an electronic version of this document to the Court's ECF system:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 20, 2018 at Washington, D.C.

By: /s/ August E. Flentje
AUGUST E. FLENTJE
Special Counsel
United States Department of Justice
Civil Division